providing documents relevant or appropriate for Artspace review, arranging for site/building tours 
and information, assigning key staff to work with Artspace, coordinating logistics for meetings, and 
leading public outreach and promotional efforts. 

4.  Fee: 
The total fee for this work is Thirty-Four Thousand and Nine Hundred and Ninety-Nine and 00/100 
($34,999) to be paid in two installments. On the Effective Date, City of Sheboygan shall pay Artspace 
an initial deposit in the amount of Seventeen Thousand and Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine and 
50/100 Dollars ($17,499.50) ("Initial Deposit").  City of Sheboygan shall pay Artspace the second 
installment in the amount of Seventeen Thousand and Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine and 50/100 
Dollars ($17,499.50) within thirty days of receiving the draft of the feasibility study. In the event of a 
cancellation requested by City of Sheboygan within the first thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, 
Artspace shall be entitled to a nonrefundable cancellation fee in the amount Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($2,500) ("Cancellation Fee"), which may be deducted from the Initial 
Deposit. In the event of a cancellation requested by City of Sheboygan at any point after the first thirty 
(30) days of the term but before Scope Completion, Artspace shall be entitled to compensation